Date: 21-06-2022

To

**BSE LIMITED** 

PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOI TOWERS, DALAL STREET, FORT, MUMBAI: 400 001 **DANUBE INDUSTRIES LTD** 

A-2101, PRIVILON, B/H ISCON TEMPLE, AMBLI-BOPAL ROAD, S.G. HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD – 380054

Sub: Disclosure of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations

Dear Sir/Madam.

With reference to the cited subject, I, Sunil Rajdev, on behalf of promoter group of the Danube Industries Limited ("Previously known as Dwekam Industries Limited") enclosing herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Sunil Rajdev

Encl: As above.

ANNEXURE – 2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Danube Industries Limited			
		(Previously known as Dwekam Industries Limited)			
		Acquirer Sunil Rajdev Meena Rajdev Raniben Rajdev			
					Name(s) Listed
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying votingrights Sunil Rajdev Meena Rajdev Raniben Rajdev	9853041 12500 100000	32.84 0.04 0.33	32.84 0.04 0.33	
c)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			22 2224	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9965541	33.22%	33.22%	
- NAME	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold Sunil Rajdev Meena Rajdev Raniben Rajdev	247110 60000 38000	0.82 0.20 0.13	0.82 0.20 0.13	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares				

c) d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	345110	1.15%	1.15%	
Afi	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying votingrights Sunil Rajdev Meena Rajdev	10100151 72500	33.67 0.24	33.67 0.24	
c)	Raniben Rajdev Shares encumbered with theacquirer VRs otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	138000	0.46	0.46	
e)	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	10310651	34.37%	34.37%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		open market			
Date of acquisition /-sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		20-06-2022 to 21-06-2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /-sale		6,00,00,000			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale		6,00,00,000			
Total	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sition	6,00,00,000			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date:21-06-2022